

SECTION IV B

Listed on 25.07.2014

Court No. 10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 202  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 13374 OF  
2010.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Bikramjit Singh .....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors .....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.04.2013 with an Office Report dated 15.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" It is stated that the learned counsel for the petitioner has been appointed as a Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab. Therefore, she is not in a position to appear for the petitioner.

Two weeks' time is granted to make an alternative arrangement.

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate has on 07.05.2013 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of the sole petitioner after taking 'No Objection' from erstwhile Advocate. Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate and Counter Affidavit filed by him is included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR