

SECTION IV B

Listed on 18.08.2015

Court No. 4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 6  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 13374 OF  
2010.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Bikramjit Singh .....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors .....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List on 20.08.2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Counter Affidavit has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day Of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip